WDT:jrv 01/24/84

RESOLUTION NO. 84-/

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MILL CREEK, WASH-INGTON, AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING PARTICI-PATION IN THE WASHINGTON PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILL CREEK, WASHING-TON, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City of Mill Creek, Washington hereby authorizes and approves the participation and membership of its eligible employees and/or officers in the Washington Public Employees' Retirement System pursuant to Section 13, Chapter 291, Laws of 1961, and RCW 41.40.410.

Section 2. The expenditures of the necessary funds to cover the City's proportionate share for such participation in the System shall be as authorized in the budget.

Section 3. Membership in the Washington Public Employees' Retirement System is deemed to have commenced as of

RESOLVED this 24th day of

1984.

CITY OF MILL CREEK

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

CITY CLERK, MICHELE SCHUTZ

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 1-24-84
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 1-24-84
RESOLUTION NO. 84-1

MILL CREEK DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE

ORDINANCE NO () First Reading RESOLUTION OF INTENTION NO. RESOLUTION NO. 84- (x) First Reading SUBJECT MATTER RESO RE WASHINGTON PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM
CONFORM AS TO DATES & SIGNATURES: (%) Filed with the City Clerk (%) Passed by the City Council (%) Signed by the Mayor (%) Signature of City Clerk (%) Posting Date(s) (%) Effective Date
DISTRIBUTE CONFORMED COPIES AS FOLLOWS: () The Everett Herald or () Ordinance or Resolution Book () Zoning, comprehensive plan, comprehensive street plan book () 3 copies to Association of Washington Cities (35A.39.010) () Attorney () Building Inspector () City Clerk/Treasurer () City Engineer () City Engineer () City Manager () Fire District 7 and 11 () Police Department () () () () () () () () () ()
()
ALL EXHIBITS OR OTHER ATTACHMENTS ARE AFFIXED TO THE ABOVE DOCUMENT AND TO THE COPY TO BE PUBLISHED IF PUBLICATION IS REQUIRED.